Pomegranate Theatre Hire Charges from 1 April 2018

Charities, Amateur Musical, Drama Societies and Educational Establishments	Core hours	Proposed Hire Charge	VAT	Charge for up to	For each extra hour or part thereof in core hours	VAT	extra hour or part	For each extra hour or part thereof before or after core hours	VAT	Total for Hours before or after core hours including VAT	Additional Performance	VAT	Total for each Additional Performance including VAT
Rehearsals													
Monday	9am-10pm	£520.00	£104.00		£65.00	£13.00	£78.00		£19.50	£117.00			
Tuesday	9am-10pm	£520.00	£104.00	£624.00	£65.00	£13.00	£78.00	£97.50	£19.50	£117.00			
Wednesday	9am-10pm	£520.00	£104.00	£624.00	£65.00	£13.00	£78.00	£97.50	£19.50	£117.00			
Thursday	9am-10pm	£520.00	£104.00	£624.00	£65.00	£13.00	£78.00	£97.50	£19.50	£117.00			
Friday	9am-10pm	£680.00	£136.00	£816.00	£85.00	£17.00	£102.00	£127.50	£25.50	£153.00			T T
Saturday	9am-10pm	£680.00	£136.00	£816.00	£85.00	£17.00	£102.00	£127.50	£25.50	£153.00			T T
Sunday	9.30am-5.30pm	£780.00	£156.00	£936.00				£195.00	£39.00	£234.00			T T
Bank Holiday	9.30am-5.30pm	£780.00	£156.00	£936.00				£195.00	£39.00	£234.00			
Performances													
Monday	9am-10pm	£940.00	£188.00	£1,128.00	£117.50	£23.50	£141.00	£176.25	£35.25	£211.50	£210.00	£42.00	£252.00
Tuesday	9am-10pm	£940.00	£188.00	£1,128.00	£117.50	£23.50	£141.00	£176.25	£35.25	£211.50	£210.00	£42.00	£252.00
Wednesday	9am-10pm	£940.00	£188.00	£1,128.00	£117.50	£23.50	£141.00	£176.25	£35.25	£211.50	£210.00	£42.00	£252.00
Thursday	9am-10pm	£1,300.00	£260.00	£1,560.00	£162.50	£32.50	£195.00	£243.75	£48.75	£292.50	£210.00	£42.00	£252.00
Friday	9am-10pm	£1,300.00	£260.00	£1,560.00	£162.50	£32.50	£195.00	£243.75	£48.75	£292.50	£210.00	£42.00	£252.00
Saturday	9am-10pm	£1,300.00	£260.00	£1,560.00	£162.50	£32.50	£195.00	£243.75	£48.75	£292.50	£275.00	£55.00	£330.00
Sunday	9.30am-10pm	£1,550.00	£310.00	£1,860.00	£193.75	£38.75	£232.50	£387.50	£77.50	£465.00	£275.00	£55.00	£330.00
Bank Holiday	9.30am-10pm	£1,550.00	£310.00	£1,860.00	£193.75	£38.75	£232.50		£77.50	£465.00	£275.00	£55.00	£330.00

Terms The Hirer shall pay the minimum hire fee as calculated from these charges or 25% of Box Office takings whichever is the greater plus VAT. VAT is charged at the prevailing rate as applicable. Any additional hours, as described in the list of Hire Charges and any additional technical requirements to be mutually agreed and recharged to the Visiting Manager.

Dance Schools	Core hours	Proposed Hire Charge	VAT	Total Charge for up to eight hours including VAT	For each extra hour or part thereof in core hours	VAT	each extra hour or part	For each extra hour or part thereof before or after core hours	VAT	Total for Hours before or after core hours including VAT	Additional Performance	VAT	Total for each Additional Performance including VAT
Rehearsals													
Monday	9am-10pm	£550.00	£110.00	£660.00	£68.75	£13.75	£82.50	£103.13	£20.63	£123.75			
Tuesday	9am-10pm	£550.00	£110.00	£660.00	£68.75	£13.75	£82.50	£103.13	£20.63	£123.75			
Wednesday	9am-10pm	£550.00	£110.00	£660.00	£68.75	£13.75	£82.50	£103.13	£20.63	£123.75			
Thursday	9am-10pm	£550.00	£110.00	£660.00	£68.75	£13.75	£82.50	£103.13	£20.63	£123.75			
Friday	9am-10pm	£720.00	£144.00	£864.00	£90.00	£18.00	£108.00	£135.00	£27.00	£162.00			
Saturday	9am-10pm	£720.00	£144.00	£864.00	£90.00	£18.00	£108.00	£135.00	£27.00	£162.00			
Sunday	9.30am-5.30pm	£830.00	£166.00	£996.00				£207.50	£41.50	£249.00			
Bank Holiday	9.30am-5.30pm	£830.00	£166.00	£996.00				£207.50	£41.50	£249.00			
Performances													
Monday	9am-10pm	£990.00	£198.00	£1,188.00	£123.75	£24.75	£148.50	£185.63	£37.13	£222.75	£225.00	£45.00	£270.00
Tuesday	9am-10pm	£990.00	£198.00	£1,188.00	£123.75	£24.75	£148.50	£185.63	£37.13	£222.75	£225.00	£45.00	£270.00
Wednesday	9am-10pm	£990.00	£198.00	£1,188.00	£123.75	£24.75	£148.50	£185.63	£37.13	£222.75	£225.00	£45.00	£270.00
Thursday	9am-10pm	£1,380.00	£276.00	£1,656.00	£172.50	£34.50	£207.00	£258.75	£51.75	£310.50	£225.00	£45.00	£270.00
Friday	9am-10pm	£1,380.00	£276.00	£1,656.00	£172.50	£34.50	£207.00	£258.75	£51.75	£310.50	£225.00	£45.00	£270.00
Saturday	9am-10pm	£1,380.00	£276.00	£1,656.00	£172.50	£34.50	£207.00	£258.75	£51.75	£310.50	£295.00	£59.00	£354.00
Sunday	9.30am-10pm	£1,650.00	£330.00	£1,980.00	£206.25	£41.25	£247.50	£412.50	£82.50	£495.00	£295.00	£59.00	£354.00
Bank Holiday	9.30am-10pm	£1,650.00	£330.00	£1,980.00	£206.25	£41.25	£247.50	£412.50	£82.50	£495.00	£295.00	£59.00	£354.00

Terms The Hirer shall pay the minimum performance hire fee as calculated from these charges or 25% of Box Office takings whichever is the greater plus VAT. The rehearsal fee will be charged separately plus VAT. VAT is charged at the prevailing rate as applicable. N.B. Any additional hours, as described in the list of Hire Charges and any additional technical requirements to be mutually agreed and recharged to the Visiting Manager.

Pomegranate Theatre Hire Charges from 1 April 2018

Professional Companies and Commercial Use	Core hours	Proposed Hire Charge	VAT	Total Charge for up to eight hours including VAT	For each extra hour or part thereof in core hours	VAT	hour or part	For each extra hour or part thereof before or after core hours	VAT	Total for Hours before or after core hours including VAT	Additional Performance	VAT	Total for each Additional Performance including VAT
Rehearsals													
Monday	9am-10pm	£770.00	£154.00		£96.25	£19.25	£115.50	£144.38	£28.88	£173.25			
Tuesday	9am-10pm	£770.00	£154.00	£924.00	£96.25	£19.25	£115.50	£144.38	£28.88	£173.25			
Wednesday	9am-10pm	£770.00	£154.00	£924.00	£96.25	£19.25	£115.50	£144.38	£28.88	£173.25			
Thursday	9am-10pm	£1,130.00	£226.00	. ,	£141.25	£28.25	£169.50	£211.88	£42.38	£254.25			
Friday	9am-10pm	£1,130.00		. ,	£141.25	£28.25	£169.50		£42.38	£254.25			
Saturday	9am-10pm	£1,550.00		£1,860.00	£193.75	£38.75	£232.50	£290.63	£58.13	£348.75			
Sunday	9.30am-5.30pm	£1,550.00		£1,860.00				£387.50	£77.50	£465.00			
Bank Holiday	9.30am-5.30pm	£1,550.00	£310.00	£1,860.00				£387.50	£77.50	£465.00			
Performances													
Monday	9am-10pm	£1,550.00		£1,860.00	£193.75	£38.75	£232.50	£290.63	£58.13	£348.75	£285.00	£57.00	£342.00
Tuesday	9am-10pm	£1,550.00		£1,860.00	£193.75	£38.75	£232.50	£290.63	£58.13	£348.75	£285.00	£57.00	£342.00
Wednesday	9am-10pm	£1,550.00		£1,860.00	£193.75	£38.75	£232.50	£290.63	£58.13	£348.75	£285.00	£57.00	£342.00
Thursday	9am-10pm	£2,200.00		£2,640.00	£275.00	£55.00	£330.00	£412.50	£82.50	£495.00	£350.00	£70.00	£420.00
Friday	9am-10pm	£2,200.00		£2,640.00	£275.00	£55.00	£330.00	£412.50	£82.50	£495.00	£350.00	£70.00	£420.00
Saturday	9am-10pm	£2,900.00		£3,480.00	£362.50	£72.50	£435.00		£108.75	£652.50	£420.00	£84.00	£504.00
Sunday	9.30am-10pm	£2,900.00	£580.00	£3,480.00	£362.50	£72.50	£435.00	£725.00	£145.00	£870.00	£420.00	£84.00	£504.00

Bank Holiday 9.30am-10pm £2,900.00 £580.00 £3.480.00 £362.50 £72.50 £435.00 £725.00 £145.00 £870.00 £420.00 £84.00 £504.00

Terms 100% of all building hire charges are subject to VAT.VAT is charged at the prevailing rate as applicable.

Any additional hours and any additional technical requirements to be mutually agreed and recharged to the Visiting Manager.

Winding Wheel Fees & Charges

All bookings are subject to a minimum of three hours booking (excluding kitchens) or minimum hire charges whichever is the greater

or minimum hire charges whichever is the greater			
All rates include VAT at the prevailing rate unless stated		Н	ourly charge
Charges from 1 April 2018			
		Pro	oposed
Minimum Hire Charge for all bookings		£	90.00
WINDING WHEEL - AUDITORIUM			
COMMUNITY CHARGE			
Mon-Thurs Per hr	Pre 5pm	£	50.00
	After 5pm	£	80.00
Friday - Sunday	Pre 5pm	£	75.00
	After 5pm	£	105.00
Balcony/ Circle (min 3hrs)	Hourly rate:	£	17.00
Kitchen per hour		£	9.00
Servery per function		£	16.00
AUDITORIUM COMMUNITY BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT			
Monday - Friday	Pre 5pm	£	40.00
	After 5pm	£	
Kitchen per hour		£	7.00
Servery per function		£	13.50
AUDITORIUM COMMERCIAL CHARGE			
Mon-Thurs Per hr	Pre 5pm		
	After 5pm		
Friday - Sunday	Pre 5pm		
	After 5pm		
Balcony (min 3hrs)	Hourly rate:		
Kitchen per hour		£	
Servery per function		£	21.00
AUDITORIUM COMMERCIAL BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT Mon-Thurs Per hr	Dra Enm	c	90.00
MOTI-THUIS PELTII	Pre 5pm After 5pm		
Fri - Sun (min 3hrs)	Pre 5pm		
Till - Sull (Hilli Sills)	After 5pm		
Kitchen per hour	-		11.00
Servery per function		£	18.00
BALLROOM COMMUNITY CHARGE		~	10.00
Mon-Thurs Per hr	Pre 5pm	£	39.00
	After 5pm	£	45.00
Friday - Sunday	Pre 5pm	£	58.00
•	After 5pm		65.00
Kitchen per hour	•	£	9.00
Servery per function		£	16.00

Pre 5pm £ 31.00

£ 13.50

After 5pm £ 36.00 £ 7.00

BALLROOM COMMUNITY BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT

Monday - Friday

Kitchen per hour

Servery per function

BALLROOM COMMERCIAL

BALLROOM COMMERCIAL			
Mon-Thurs Per hr	Pre 5pm	£	76.00
	After 5pm	£	89.00
Friday - Sunday	Pre 5pm	£	116.00
	After 5pm	£	128.00
Kitchen per hour		£	13.00
Servery per function		£	21.00
BALLROOM COMMERCIAL BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT			
Mon- Thurs	Pre 5pm	£	61.00
	After 5pm	£	71.00
Friday - Sunday	Pre 5pm	£	93.00
	After 5pm	£	103.00
Kitchen per hour		£	11.00
Servery per function		£	18.00
FUNCTION ROOM COMMUNITY CHARGE			
Monday - Thursday	Pre 5pm	£	26.50
	After 5pm	£	33.00
Friday - Sunday	Pre 5pm	£	37.00
	After 5pm	£	45.00
Kitchen per hour		£	9.00
Servery per function		£	16.00
FUNCTION ROOM COMMUNITY BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT			
Monday - Friday	Pre 5pm	£	21.00
	After 5pm	£	30.00
Kitchen per hour		£	7.00
Servery per function		£	13.50
FUNCTION ROOM COMMERCIAL			
Monday - Thursday	Pre 5pm	£	40.00
	After 5pm	£	50.00
Friday - Sunday	Pre 5pm	£	60.00
	After 5pm	£	70.00
Kitchen per hour		£	13.00
Servery per function		£	21.00
FUNCTION ROOM COMMERCIAL BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT			
Monday - Thursday	Pre 5pm	£	35.00
	After 5pm	£	45.00
Friday - Sunday	Pre 5pm	£	55.00
	After 5pm	£	65.00
Kitchen per hour	-	£	11.00
Servery per function		£	18.00

Bank Holiday by negotiation at double rates of weekend rates

Large event discount for a booking of all rooms 20% at the Winding Wheel for more than one day on consecutive days

Proposed Hire Charge

<u>EQUIPMENT</u>	in	cl VAT
Staging 8' x 4' (per unit)	£	8.00
Tiered Staging (per unit)	£	56.00
PA system in-house or portable	£	25.00

PA system in-house with radio mike	£	36.00
Additional microphone	£	12.00
Overhead Projector	£	18.00
Laptop	£	27.00
Multimedia Projector and Screen	£	61.00
Multimedia Projector, Screen and Laptop	£	76.00
Slide Projector	£	20.00
Screens - 6ft	£	19.00
Screens - 10ft	£	56.00
Screen - 8ft rear projection	£	48.00
Lectern	£	8.00
Flip Chart and Pad	£	8.00
Additional Set Lighting	£	35.00
Conditional hire of lighting/sound system	£	160.00
Taskaisian markaur	C	25.00
Technician - per hour	£	25.00
Duty Manager - per hour Caretaker - per hour	£	19.50 19.50
	£	19.50
Security Staff - per hour Front of House Staff - per hour	£	14.50
Piano - Upright	£	19.00
Grand Piano	£	260.00
Seating over 200	£	39.00
Seating over 200	£	56.00
Seating over 400	£	110.00
Tiered Seating	£	110.00
g	_	
Carpet for Staging/Catwalk	£	19.00
Ticket Printing	£	55.00
Licence Extension	£	26.00
Round Tables - New Charge	£	50.00
Cup and Saucers - 1-50	£	13.00
Cup and Saucers - 51-100	£	19.00
Cup and Saucers - 101-150	£	28.00
Cup and Saucers - 151-300	£	35.00
Tea and Coffee (per cup)	£	1.50
Tea and Coffee (per mug)	£	1.70
Tea/Coffee and Biscuits (per cup)	£	1.80
Tea/Coffee and Biscuits (per mug)	£	2.10
CORKAGE (including use of glasses)	£	9.00
Refundable Deposit	£	120.00
Resources Block Booking Discount		
(10 or more bookings per annum)		20%

COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES

Lecture Programme

Full Rate £ 7.20 Concessionary £ 5.70

	Core hours	Hire Charge	VAT	for up to	For each extra hour or part thereof	VAT	extra hour or	Hours before or after core hours	VAT	Total for Hours before or after core hours including VAT	Additional Performance	VAT	Total for each Additional Performance including VAT
	Performance												
Monday	9am-11pm	£2,100.00	£420.00	£2,520.00	£262.50	£52.50	£315.00	£393.75	£78.75	£472.50	£1,050	£210.00	£1,260.00
Tuesday	9am-11pm	£2,100.00	£420.00	£2,520.00	£262.50	£52.50	£315.00	£393.75	£78.75	£472.50	£1,050	£210.00	£1,260.00
Wednesday	9am-11pm	£2,100.00	£420.00	£2,520.00	£262.50	£52.50	£315.00	£393.75	£78.75	£472.50	£1,050	£210.00	£1,260.00
Thursday	9am-11pm	£2,200.00	£440.00	£2,640.00	£275.00	£55.00	£330.00	£412.50	£82.50	£495.00	£1,100	£220.00	£1,320.00
Friday	9am-11pm	£2,200.00	£440.00	£2,640.00	£275.00	£55.00	£330.00	£412.50	£82.50	£495.00	£1,100	£220.00	£1,320.00
Saturday	9am-11pm	£2,200.00	£440.00	£2,640.00	£275.00	£55.00	£330.00	£412.50	£82.50	£495.00	£1,100	£220.00	£1,320.00
Sunday	9.30am-11pm	£2,900.00	£580.00	£3,480.00	£362.50	£72.50	£435.00	£725.00	£145.00	£870.00	£1,450	£290.00	£1,740.00
Bank Holiday	9.30am-11pm	£2,900.00	£580.00	£3,480.00	£362.50	£72.50	£435.00	£725.00	£145.00	£870.00	£1,450	£290.00	£1,740.00

Terms 100% of all building hire charges are subject to VAT.VAT is charged at the prevailing rate as applicable.

Any additional hours will be recharged and any additional technical requirements to be mutually agreed and recharged to the Visiting Manager.

Charges from 1 April 2018

MARKET HALL ASSEMBLY ROOMS

COMMUNITY CHARGE Hourly charge

COMMUNITY	Proposed
MAIN HALL	00.50
Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) Pre 5pm	26.50
Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) After 5pm	32.00
Fri- Sun (min 3hrs) Pre 5pm	37.00
Fri - Sun (min 3hrs) After 5pm	45.00
Kitchen (per hour)	6.70
ROOM 1	7.50
Monday - Thursday (min 2hrs) pre 5pm	7.50 17.50
Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) post 5pm	
Fri (min 2 hrs) pre 5pm	10.00
Fri (min 3hrs) post 5pm	24.00
DOOM 2	
ROOM 2	5.50
Monday - Thursday (min 2hrs) pre 5pm	5.50
Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) post 5pm	16.50
Fri (min 2 hrs) pre 5pm	9.50
Fri (min 3hrs) post 5pm	22.50

COMMUNITY BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT MAIN HALL

Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) Pre 5pm Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) After 5pm	22.00 26.00
Kitchen (per hour)	5.50
ROOM 1 Monday - Thursday (min 2hrs) before 5pm	6.00
ROOM 2 Monday - Thursday (min 2hrs) before 5pm	5.00

COMMERCIAL

MAIN HALL

Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) Pre 5pm	40.00
Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) After 5pm	46.50

Fri- Sun (min 3hrs) Pre 5pm	52.50
Fri - Sun (min 3hrs) After 5pm	65.00
Kitchen (per hour)	11.00
ROOM 1	
Monday - Thursday (min 2hrs) pre 5pm	12.00
Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) post 5pm	26.00
Fri (min 2 hrs) pre 5pm	17.00
Fri (min 3hrs) post 5pm	34.00
Sat and Sun (min 3 hrs)	36.50
ROOM 2	
Monday - Thursday (min 2hrs)	9.00
Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) post 5pm	25.50
Fri (min 2 hrs) pre 5pm	14.00
Fri (min 3hrs) post 5pm	33.00
Sat and Sun (min 3 hrs)	33.50
COMMERCIAL BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT	
MAIN HALL	
Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) Pre 5pm	36.00
Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs) After 5pm	41.50
Fri- Sun (min 3hrs) Pre 5pm	47.50
Fri - Sun (min 3hrs) After 5pm	58.00
Kitchen (per hour)	8.50
DOOM 4	
ROOM 1	44.00
Monday - Thursday (min 2hrs) pre 5pm	11.00
ROOM 2	
Monday - Thursday (min 2hrs) Pre 5pm	8.00
monday - mursuay (miin zms) i ie opin	0.00

Bank Holiday by negotiation at double rates of Saturday and Sunday charges

All rates include VAT at the prevailing rate unless stated

Charges from 1 April 2018 HASLAND VILLAGE HALL	Hourly charge
II/OE/NO VIELNOE II/IEE	riourly onlings
	Proposed
MAIN HALL COMMUNITY CHARGE	
Monday - Friday (min 3 hrs)	15.25
Saturday / Sunday (min 3hrs)	18.70
Kitchen/Bar per function	7.60
COMMUNITY BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT	
MAIN HALL	
Monday - Friday (min 3 hrs)	12.35
Kitchen/Bar per function	7.05
COMMUNITY CONCESSIONARY CHARGE (childrens groups /	
senior citizens groups) MAIN HALL	
Monday - Friday (min 3hrs)	11.80
Saturday / Sunday	14.50
Kitchen/Bar per function	7.05
COMMUNITY CONCESSIONARY BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT	7.05
MAIN HALL	
Monday - Friday (min 3hrs)	8.75
Kitchen/Bar per function	6.30
COMMERCIAL	0.00
Monday - Friday (min 3hrs)	30.90
Saturday/ Sunday (min 3hrs)	35.00
Kitchen/Bar per function	16.50
COMMERCIAL BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT	
Monday - Friday (min 3hrs)	24.70
Saturday/Sunday (min 3 hrs)	28.80
Kitchen/Bar per function	13.30
COMMUNITY CHARGE	
ANCILLARY ROOM	
Monday - Friday (min 3 hrs)	6.05
Saturday/Sunday (min 3 hrs)	6.60
Kitchen/Bar per function	7.60
COMMUNITY BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT	
ANCILLARY ROOM	
Monday - Friday (min 3hrs)	5.50
COMMERCIAL CHARGE	
ANCILLARY ROOM	
Monday - Friday (min 3hrs)	11.60
Saturday/Sunday (min 3hrs)	12.20

Bank Holiday by negotiation at double rates of Saturday and Sunday charges

9.10

9.70

COMMERCIAL BLOCK BOOKING DISCOUNT

ANCILLARY ROOM

Monday - Thursday (min 3hrs)

Saturday/Sunday (min 3hrs)